and immediate annexation of certain real property (Property) legally described as follows: 

The East Forty-two feet (42’) of Government Lot Ten (10), LESS the North Nine 
Hundred Twenty-two and Ninety-seven 100ths feet (922.97’) thereof, Section Four 
(4), Township One Hundred Fifty-three (153) North, of Range Forty-three (43) 
West of the Fifth Principal Meridian; and the East Fifty-two feet (52’) of the 
Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼ SE¼), Section Four (4), 
Township One Hundred Fifty-three (153) North, of Range Forty-three (43) West of 
the Fifth Principal Meridian, LESS the North Two Hundred Seventy feet (270’) 
thereof. 

Based upon a review of the Amended Joint Resolution, the Chief Administrative 
Law Judge makes the following: 

ORDER